2006 2007

Americas
Asia-Pacific /Rest of the World

Europe

+106%

2 432

1 181

N.B: At constant exchange rates, Life premium income is stable

32

6.9%

6.7%

Overheads / gross
written premiums ratio
in %

Appendix A: Cost ratio

202

320

Published Accounts

20061) 2007

1) After integration of the Revios pro rata results overheads

Overheads, in €m

33

Appendix A: Balance sheet

Intangible Assets
Investments
Retrocessionaires’ Share
of Technical Reserves
Other Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Total assets

Shareholder’s Equity
Debt
Reserves
Other Liabilities
Total liabilities & equity

31/12/06in €m

A
ss

et
s

Li
ab

ili
tie

s

Total assets reach € 26 billion

837
12 763

1 255

2 540
1 241

2 261
1 187
13 937

1 251

1 446
16 971

1 145

3 918
2 052

3 629
904

19 192
1 807

18 636 25 532

18 636 25 532

31/12/07

34

Appendix B: Pro-forma vs. published P&L
Published

2007

Gross written premiums
Net earned premiums
Current net investment income1)

Operating income before FVI2)

FVI2) investment income
Operating income
Net income

in €m Pro-forma
2007

EPS (in €)
ROE
Combined ratio

thereof: Expense ratio

Life operating margin
Investment yield
Effective tax rate

4 762 +1 091 5 853

4 331 +898 5 229

676 +98 774

558 +72 630

19 +1 20

576 +74 650

407 +43 450

2.79 -0.29 2.50

14.1% -1.4pts 12.7%

97.3% +2.0pts 99.3%

6.8% +0.4pts 7.1%

7.6% +0.1pts 7.7%

4.4% -0.1pts 4.3%

22 %4) Stable 22%3)

Audited pro-forma presented to
illustrate the effect as if the acquisition
has been made on 1/1/07
Key adjustments for Converium
related to event prior to August 8,
2008:

Removal of DTA variation
allowance
Removal of the net impact of prior
year developments
Reset of net capital gains
Elimination of transaction costs
Translation adjustments

Key adjustments for SCOR
Impact of cash payment for
Converium acquisition anticipated
to 1/1

All key metrics harmonized to SCOR